

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. S. Borathakur, Adv.
Mr. A. Mittal, Adv.

For Applicant(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V., Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Revathi Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Rajudurai, Adv.

IA 1 & 2 Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. G. Umamathi, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

IA 3 to 6 Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. K. Magendran, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

IA 7 & 9 Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Govilan, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

IA 8 Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. S. Thanajayan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

IA 11-13 Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

We are not inclined to vacate the stay. Accordingly, applications for
vacating stay are dismissed.

However, we make it clear that if there is any Rekla Race (Bullock Cart
Race), it is permissible under the supervision of the police and the District

Administration and sufficient protection be given to the public. But there shall not be
any physical confrontation between bullocks and human beings.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER