

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.20/2008 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Revathi Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Thanjayan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the
application. Permission is granted. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER