

ØITEM NO.40 COURT NO.1 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No. 11478/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,vacating stay,impleadment,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. S.R.Sundaram, Adv.
Ms. Uttra Babbar, Adv.for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. C.Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh, Adv., Mr. Y.Arunagiri, Adv. for
Mr.K.V.Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the State of Tamil Nadu to file
reply to I.A. No.15.

Post this matter on 13th February, 2009.

Till then, the concerned District Collector shall not give any
permission to conduct Jallikattu.

The Application for impleadment shall be taken up with the main
matter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Veera Varma)
Court Master Court Master