

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No. 11478/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and vacating stay and restoration of stay Order dated 11.1.2008 and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10281/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.  
Mrs. Jaya Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

SLP(C) 10281/09 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Arunaigiri, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Chouduri, Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the month of August, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master