

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18804-18805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2009 in WP No. 1758/2009 & WP No. 2049/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJASEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Sundaram, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.  
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post along with SLP(C) No.11686/2007 likely to  
come on 24.8.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master