

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No. 11478/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, vacating stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10281 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.18804-18805/2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.

SLP(C) 10281/09 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

-2-

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. R. Aneesan, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Somani, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Impleading party Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Yasser Arafat, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu submitted that a Legislation has already been passed by the State Legislature on Jallikattu and it would be notified soon. The respondents may file their response in view of the subsequent developments.

Adjourned.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master