

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No.
11478/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10281 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18804-18805 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, SG

(State of Tamilnadu) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Subramanian,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey,Adv.

Mr. C. Paramsivam,Adv.

Mr. Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. K. Sivaram Choudhary,adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. R. Aneesan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Partihban,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma,adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

(for intervener) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.s

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu stated that the Government has now made the Tamil Regulation of Jallikattu Act, 2009 and framed rules. Learned counsel for the Animal Welfare Board of India submitted that he will prepare a chart showing the various areas where an improvements have to be made. the Nadu also

List after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master