



Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents 2 and 3 have circulated a letter seeking time to secure instructions from the State Government in regard to the suggestion made by the Animal Welfare Board of India. Suggestions made by the Animal Welfare Board of India without prejudice to its contentions.

Adjourn by six weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master