

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu seeks time to file counter to the writ petition (C)No.145/2011.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter does not call for rejoinder.

Hence, list the matter immediately after vacation for final disposal.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master