

::2::

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. Sralin Selvamani, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Yaswardhan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. [A.A.G.]
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Surana, Adv.

Mr. C. Paranasivam, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Somarundaaram, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

::3::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) NO. 1696 of 2012, T.P.(C) NO. 1618 of 2012 and
T.P.(C) NO. 1643 of 2012 are allowed in terms of signed order.
Transferred matters be tagged and heard with S.L.P.(C) No. 11686 of 2007
Call for the records of the High Court.
Permission to file additional affidavit is granted.

Heard learned counsel on either side.
This Court in its order dated 25.11.2010 has given

the following further directions to ensure safety and security to the spectators and to prevent cruelty to the animals which participate in the events.

- i) The Collectors of the districts in Tamilnadu shall ensure that the animals performing in the Jallikatu and related events are registered in accordance with Chapter V of the 1960 Act, and the rules thereunder and the requirements of the said Act are fulfilled.

- ii) The Collectors shall ensure that the conditions imposed in regard to the exhibition and participation of the animals shall be implemented and followed by the persons organising the events and the owners of the registered animals.

- iii) In view of the fact that the respective Collectors will have the information about the Jallikatu and other events at least one month prior to the actual events, the Collectors shall notify the Chennai Chapter of Animal Welfare Board of India, (under acknowledgement), about the events to enable the Animal Welfare Board to depute its representatives/animal inspectors/ volunteers to be observers for the events.

::4::

Over and above, an amount of Rupees Two Lakhs for minor events and Rupees Five Lakhs for major events have to be deposited by the organisers with the concerned District Collectors.

Districts Collectors will scrupulously follow the directions given by this Court on 15.1.2008, 25.11.2010 and 7.3.2011 and any violation of these orders will be seriously dealt with.

List on 14.2.2013.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|