

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 in &
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6243/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 12/03/2012 in PIL No.28/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJIRAO ADHALRAO PATIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6449 of 2012
(Appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C)CC 6243/12 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
SLP(C)CC 6449/12 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions
is granted.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate-on-record,

accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2 in
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No...CC 6243/2012
and respondent No.4 in Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No...CC 6449/2012 and seeks time to file
counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit on
behalf of the said respondent be filed within two

weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be

filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.11686 of 2007.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master