

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
18804-18805/2009

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJASEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13199/2012

(With application for permission to file additional documents and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Rajput,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18804-18805/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps and remit the process fee and spare copy within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 13199/2012

Service is complete. Report of the District Collector is still awaited. Office to address the concerned District Collector. Await report.

List the matter on 28.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|((SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|