

è'

ITEM NO.301 (P.H.)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No.11478/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,vacating stay,restoration, permission to file additional documents and impleadment,permission to place addl. documents on record,and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10281 of 2009

(With apln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18804-18805 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 145 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13199 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and intervention, directions in I.A.NO.3 and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13200 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions, interventions and permission to file additional documents with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 4598 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4268 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 84 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 85 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 86 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 97 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 98 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 127 of 2013

Date: 19/02/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For the parties

Mr. Raj Panjwani,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Santhakumaran, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Monga, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh, AOR

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. G. Ananda Selvan, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Ms. Asha G. Nair, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Ananda Selvan, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are sorry to note that the hearing in these matters

commenced at 2.00 P.M. and till the rising of the Court there was no representation or even no one was their to make representation on behalf of the Union of India and Ministry of Environment and Forests. Consequently, we are inclined to direct the Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India, or a competent officer conversant with the facts of the case to remain personally present in the Court for assisting this Court on the next date of hearing.

Post on 06.03.2014 at 2.00 P.M.

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO.10281/2009

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to take instructions in this matter.

List I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) No.10281/2009 on 26.02.2014 at 2.00 P.M.

| (Narendra Prasad)
| Court Master

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master

|