

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No.11478/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, vacating stay, restoration, permission to file additional documents and impleadment, permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10281 of 2009

(With apln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18804-18805 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 145 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13199 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and intervention, directions in I.A.NO.3, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13200 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions, interventions and permission to file additional documents with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4598 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4268 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 84 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 85 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 86 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 97 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 98 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 127 of 2013

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

1 of 3

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

TC 98

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Christine Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.

SC 13199

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Maharashtra Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
for Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. Santa Kumara, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. Santa Kumara, Adv.

SC 10281/09 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UOI Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

2 of 3

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Partiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, to come up on April 22, 2014
at 10.30 a.m.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master